Credit risk remains manageable given loan marks of 12.5%
and demonstrated distressed loan management capabilities

PNC remains well positioned regarding Basel III
implementation

Drawing upon our NCC branch conversion experience, all
conversions will occur simultaneously with closing

Expense savings achievable

11

Summary

PNC Continues to Build a Great Company.PNC Continues to Build a Great Company.

Opportunity to deliver PNC’s products and services to
new commercial, wealth management and retail
customers

Fairly priced market expansion into demographically
attractive growth markets

Demonstrated ability to successfully integrate and grow
underperforming franchises

RBC Bank (USA) has quality branch network and
human capital to leverage PNC’s sales and service
model

12

Combined Balance Sheet

(1) Gives effect to excluded assets and liabilities and estimated purchase accounting adjustments. Source: Royal Bank of Canada. (2) Assumes
$1.0 billon of PNC common stock issued to the Royal Bank of Canada and $1 billion preferred stock issuance. (3) Includes loans held for sale.

Appendix

1

2

3

($ billions) PNC RBC Bank (USA) Proforma PNC
ASSETS 3/31/2011 4/30/2011 3/31/2011
Investments 66.8 4.7 71.5
Loans, net 147.6 15.7 163.3
Other Assets 35.9 3.4 39.3
Intangible Assets, excluding MSRs 9.0 1.0 10.0
Total Assets 259.4 24.8 284.1

LIABILITIES
Deposits 182.0 19.4 201.4
Funding 35.0 3.0 38.0
Other Liabilities 8.7 0.3 9.0
Total Liabilities 225.7 22.8 248.4

EQUITY
Equity 33.7 2.0 35.7
Total Liabilities & Equity 259.4 24.8 284.1

13

RBC Bank (USA) Loan Portfolio Assessment

(1) Gross of allowance for loan losses of $755 million, therefore incremental mark of $1,488 million. (2) Source: Royal Bank of Canada.

Appendix

1

2

Estimated

($ in millions) Balance as of Credit Mark Rate Mark Total Mark
Loan Category 4/30/2011 $ % $ % $ %

Performing:
Commercial:

C&I 3,477 125 3.6% 35 1.0% 159 4.6%
Owner Occupied 2,973 137 4.6% 1 0.0% 137 4.6%
CRE & Construction 3,202 167 5.2% 68 2.1% 235 7.4%

Consumer:
Mortgage 1,855 122 6.6% 0 0.0% 122 6.6%
Home Equity 3,670 496 13.5% -9 -0.2% 487 13.3%
Other 806 171 21.2% -30 -3.7% 141 17.5%

Total Performing 15,983 1,218 7.6% 64 0.4% 1,283 8.0%

Non Accrual:
Commercial:

C&I 165 66 40.0% 13 8.1% 79 48.1%
Owner Occupied 460 162 35.3% 40 8.7% 203 44.0%
CRE & Construction 1,101 402 36.5% 94 8.6% 496 45.0%

Consumer:
Mortgage 137 71 52.3% 9 6.4% 80 58.7%
Home Equity 68 48 71.0% 3 3.9% 51 74.9%
Other 69 48 69.2% 3 4.1% 51 73.3%

Total Non Accural 2,000 798 39.9% 162 8.1% 960 48.0%

Total Loan Mark 17,984 2,016 11.2% 226 1.3% 2,242 12.5%

14

Valuation Comparables Based on Recent
Transactions Appendix

(1) Includes repayment of target’s TARP outstanding where applicable. (2) TBV adjusted by tax adjusted credit mark net of reserves (35% tax rate).
(3) As reported by company where available, otherwise core deposit amounts per SNL Financial.  (4) Includes transaction expense. (5) Assumes
midpoint mark. Source: SNL Financial and company filings.

Buyer Target

Announce

Date

Announced

Deal Value

($M) P/TBV P/ Adj. TBV

Core

Deposit

Premium

Valley National Bancorp State Bancorp Inc. 4/28/11 $259 216% 252% 11.7%

Brookline Bancorp Inc. Bancorp Rhode Island Inc. 4/20/11 $234 201% NA 11.8%